## **Charter Township of Ypsilanti**

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-17**

## 2022 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES SPARK GRANT FOR FORD LAKE PARK

WHEREAS, The Charter Township of Ypsilanti supports the Department of Natural Resources' (DNR) submission of an application titled, "Ford Lake Park Shoreline Stabilization" to the Spark Grant Program; and,

WHEREAS, the location of the proposed project is within the jurisdiction of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti; and,

WHEREAS, the proposed project, if completed, will be a benefit to the community; and,

WHEREAS, with this resolution of support it is acknowledged that The Charter Township of Ypsilanti is not committing to any obligations; financial or otherwise.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that The Charter Township of Ypsilanti hereby supports submission of a Spark Grant Application for the Ford Lake Shoreline Stabilization project, by the DNR.

I, Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2022-17 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on December 6, 2022.

Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk

Heather Janell Rose

Charter Township of Ypsilanti